

Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> **Regular Meeting** March 4, 2022 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Steven A. Darden, Vice Chairperson

PLACE:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85222681436?pwd=U29xU3gzTmM4TlRlSzFra25VWjdRUT09

Meeting ID: 852 2268 1436 Passcode: 575258

Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements. 1.

- 2. **Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.**
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. **Review and Adopt Journal:**
 - A. February 4, 2022 Regular Meeting.

5. **Receive Reports:**

- UPDATE REPORT PROTECTING SAN FRANCISCO PEAKS AS A SACRED MOUNTAIN FOR A. THE NAVAJO PEOPLE. Presentation by Ms. Bobbie Baldwin, Policy Analyst, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- B. UPDATE ON THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION VS. TATE'S AUTO GROUP FEDERAL CASE. Presentation by Sandi Wilson, Human Rights Investigator, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- C. REPORT ON THE NEW MEXICO SMALL LOAN INTEREST RATE CAP. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, Executive Director, and Tiffany Charley, Public Information Officer, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- D. UPDATE REPORT ON REDISTRICTING ACTIVITIES IMPACTING NAVAJO VOTERS LIVING ON THE NAVAJO NATION. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, Executive Director, and Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- UPDATE ON VOTING RIGHTS ISSUES AFFECTING NAVAJO VOTERS ON THE NAVAJO E. NATION. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, Executive Director, Lauren Bernally, Policy Analyst, and Bobbie Baldwin, Policy Analyst, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- 6. **Old Business: NONE.**
- 7. **New Business:**
 - Set the Work Session by the Navajo Nation Human Rights A. DISCUSSION: Commission – Place and Date.
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.